

SCHEDULE 1

PRESCRIBED MATTERS FOR TRANSFER STATEMENTS

Part I

MATTERS OF WHICH PARTICULARS ARE TO BE INCLUDED IN THE CASE OF ANY TRANSFER

6. The changes proposed, in consequence of the transfer, in the ownership of the society's connected undertakings.

Commencement Information

II Sch. 1 Pt. I para. 6 in force at 2.3.1998, see [reg. 1](#)

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Building Societies (Transfer of Business) Regulations 1998. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Regulations applied in part (with modifications) by [S.I. 2009/509 art. 14-17](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 para. 10(1) Sch. 1 Pt. 2 para. 10 renumbered as Sch. 1 Pt. 2 para. 10(1) by [S.I. 2001/3649 art. 564\(1\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 3 para. 4(1) Sch. 1 Pt. 3 para. 4 renumbered as Sch. 1 Pt. 3 para. 4(1) by [S.I. 2001/3649 art. 564\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 para. 10(2) inserted by [S.I. 2001/3649 art. 564\(1\)\(c\)](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 3 para. 4(2) inserted by [S.I. 2001/3649 art. 564\(2\)\(c\)](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 para. 10(2)(b) omitted by [S.I. 2018/1187 reg. 9\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 para. 10(2)(a) word omitted by [S.I. 2018/1187 reg. 9\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 para. 10(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2001/3649 art. 564\(1\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 3 para. 4(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2001/3649 art. 564\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 para. 10(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2013/496 Sch. 10 para. 4\(4\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 para. 10(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2013/496 Sch. 10 para. 4\(4\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 3 para. 4(1) Sch. 3 para. 4 renumbered as Sch. 3 para. 4(1) by [S.I. 2001/3649 art. 564\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 3 para. 4(2) inserted by [S.I. 2001/3649 art. 564\(3\)\(c\)](#)
- Sch. 3 para. 4(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2001/3649 art. 564\(3\)\(b\)](#)